Lecture 1: Legal Foundation
What is Law?
Rule of Law
Purpose of Law
Purpose of Ethics
Ethics
Corporation
Corporate Governance
Theories of Law
Divine Law
Human Law
Positvism
The Legal System
Sources of Law
Statutory law/Legislation
Common Law
Classification of Laws
Legal Systems of the World
Civil Law
Common Law System
Other Systems
Common Law System
Civil Law
Criminal Law
Origins of English Law

Before the Norman Conquest in 1066

William the Conqurer

Equity

Statute Law

18th Century England
History of Australian Law

From Penal Colony 1828

1828 to 1901

Federation 1901
Origins of Australian Law

Military Victory

Treaty (Cession)

Settlement - Doctrine of Reception
Development of Native Title

Stolen Generations

Stolen Wages

Surrender Adoption Policy
Powers

Exclusive

Concurrent

Residual
Commonwealth & State Powers
Separation of Powers

Doctrine of Precedent

The Constitution
Legal System Flowchart

O UTUTUTUTUTUT D WD DD DD D DR DWWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNRR@RREPRRmRBRE PR PP



Lecture 2: Types of Law
Statutes
Common Law
Legislation (statutes)
Delegated Legislation
1. Regulations
2. (Legal) Rules
3. By-laws
4. Ordinances
Rules of Statutory Interpretation
Section 15AA (1)
Section 15AB
Common Law Rules
1. Literal Rule
2. Golden Rule
3. Mischief Rule
Roles & Parties
Solicitors
Barristers
Judges
Magistrates
Justices of the Peace
The Jury
Australian Court System
Original Jurisdiction
Appellate Jurisdiction
Civil Jurisdiction
Criminal Jurisdiction
Burden of Proof
Original Jurisdiction (Civil Claim)
Plaintiff
Defendant
Original Jurisdiction (Criminal Claim)
Crown
Defendant
Appellant Jurisdiction (Civil Appeals)
Appellant or Applicant
Respondent
Appellant Jurisdiction (Criminal Appeals)
Appellant or Applicant
Respondent
Courts
High Court
Federal Court
Family Court
Federal Circuit Court (FMC)
Supreme Court
District Court
Magistrates Court
Alternative Methods to Courts
Ombudsmen
Tribunals
Alternative Dispute Resolution
Case Law - Doctrine of Precedent
State Decisis
Binding
Persuasive

DL OV VOV VOV OV VWO UVOVWOVOOVOVDOVEEWO®WOOEKWOWOXOONNININIINNNTIIIININNYNNYNON S

Obiter Dictum (Dicta)

Judicial Techniques
Adopted
Overruled
Reversed
Distinguished
Disapproved
Affirmed

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11



Lecture 3: Law of Contract

Contract Law 11
6 Essential Elements of a Simple Contract 11
Classification of Contracts 11
Formal or Simple 11
Information 12

Express 12

Implied 12

Quasi-Contracts 12

Promise 12
Unilateral 12

Bilatera 12

Performance 12
Executed 12

Executory 12

Enforceability 12

Valid 12

Voidable 12

Unenforceable 12

Void 12

Illegal 12

Element 1- Agreement 12
Rules relating to OFFER 12
Invitation to treat 13
Tenders 13
Revocation of Offer 13
Option 13
Termination 13
Rules relating to ACCEPTANCE 14
Postal Acceptance Rule 14
Exceptions 14
Contracts and e-commerce 15
Electronic or Instantaneous Communication 15
Electronic Transactions Act 15
Element 2 - Intention 15
Social 15
Domestic 15
Voluntary 15
Non-Commercial Agreements 15
Domestic 15

Social 16
Voluntary 16

Commercial Agreements 16



Lecture 4: Law of Contract

Element 3 - Consideration 17
Promisor 17
Promise 17
Consideration 17

1. Consideration must be sufficient but not adequate 17

2. Consideration must not be illusionary 17

3. Consideration must be executed/executory not past 17

4. Exception to Past Consideration Rule 17

5. Consideration promise to refrain from legal action 17
6. Performing existing obligation is bad consideration 18

Practical Benefits Test 18
Formalities 18
Contracts Under Seal 18
Contracts required to be in writin 18
Promissory Estoppel 18
Element 4 - Capacity 18
Minors 19
Valid 20
Voidable 20
Void 20
Corporations 20
Bankrupts 20
Mentally Unsound/Intoxicated /Married Women 20
Element 5 - Consent (Genuine) 20
Types of Mistake 20
Common 20
Unilateral 21
Mutual 21
Non est factum 21
Misrepresentation 21
Fraudulent 22
Innocent 22
Negligent 22
Duress 23
Undue Influence 23
Unconscionable Conduct 23
Element 6 - Legality of Object 24
Contract affected by Statute 24
Contracts illegal at Common Law 24
Contracts void at common law but not illegal 24

Contracts in restraint of trade 24



Lecture 5: Law of Contract

Contents & Interpretation
Representation or Term
Express Terms
Collateral Contracts
Condition
Warrant
Innominate Term
Condition Precedent
Condition Subsequent
Parol Evidence Rule
Exclusion Clauses
1. Exemption Clause must form part of the contract
Signed Document
Unsigned Document
2. Interpretation of the Exclusion Clauses
Contra Proferentum Rule
Four Corners Rule
3. Exclusion clause must be limited by legislation
Online Contracting
Clickwrap Agreements
Browsewrap Agreements
Implied Terms
Termination
Performance
Agreement
Breach
Frustration
Remedies
Damages
Equitable Remedies
Specific Performance
Restitution
Statutes of Limitations

25
25
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
31
32
32
32



Lecture 6: Australian Consumer Law

Consumer Protection Law
Legislation applies to:
Regulation of the CCA
ACC new investigation & enforcement powers
Substantiation notices (ss219-222)
Infringement notices (Regs)
Public Warning Notices (s223)
Apply to court for:
Door to Door Sales & Telemarketing
Misleading & Deception Conduct s18 & 19
Objective test
Major Consumer Protection Provisions
Unconscionable Conduct
Consumers & businesses (s21)
Unfair Contract terms of consumer contracts (s23)

Unfair Contract terms of consumer contracts (s24-25)

False of Misleading Representation (s29)
Goods and Services (s29)
False or Misleading Country of Origin (ss255-257)
Other Prohibited Business Conduct
Manufacturers’ Liability for Defective Goods
Consumer Guarantees

Remedies for non-compliance
Manufactures liability (s271)
National Product Safety Regime
CAA Enforcement & Remedies

32
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
37
37
37
38
38
38
39
39
39



