Lecture 1: *Legal Foundation*

What is Law?	1
Rule of Law	1
Purpose of Law	1
Purpose of Ethics	1
Ethics	1
Corporation	1
Corporate Governance	1
Theories of Law	1
Divine Law	1
Human Law	1
Positvism	1
The Legal System	1
Sources of Law	1
Statutory law/Legislation	1
Common Law	2
Classification of Laws	2
Legal Systems of the World	2
Civil Law	2
Common Law System	2
Other Systems	2
Common Law System	2
Civil Law	2
Criminal Law	3
Origins of English Law	3
Before the Norman Conquest in 1066	3
William the Conqurer	3
	3
Equity Statute Law	3
	3
18th Century England	3
History of Australian Law	3
From Penal Colony 1828 1828 to 1901	3
Federation 1901	3
	3 4
Origins of Australian Law	
Military Victory	4
Treaty (Cession)	
Settlement - Doctrine of Reception	4
Development of Native Title	4
Stolen Wagne	4
Stolen Wages Surrender Adoption Policy	4
•	
Powers Exclusive	4 4
Concurrent	5
Residual	5 -
Commonwealth & State Powers	5
Separation of Powers Doctrine of Precedent	5
	5
The Constitution	5
Legal System Flowchart	6

Lecture 2: Types of Law

Decture 2. Types of Daw			
Statutes	6		
Common Law	6		
Legislation (statutes)	6		
Delegated Legislation	6		
1. Regulations	7		
2. (Legal) Rules	7		
3. By-laws	7		
4. Ordinances	7		
Rules of Statutory Interpretation	7		
Section 15AA (1)	7		
Section 15AB	7		
Common Law Rules	7		
1. Literal Rule	7		
2. Golden Rule	7		
3. Mischief Rule	7		
Roles & Parties	7		
	=		
Solicitors	7		
Barristers	7		
Judges	7		
Magistrates	8		
Justices of the Peace	8		
The Jury	8		
Australian Court System	8		
Original Jurisdiction	8		
Appellate Jurisdiction	8		
Civil Jurisdiction	8		
Criminal Jurisdiction	8		
Burden of Proof	8		
Original Jurisdiction (Civil Claim)	8		
Plaintiff	8		
Defendant	8		
Original Jurisdiction (Criminal Claim)	9		
Crown	9		
Defendant	9		
Appellant Jurisdiction (Civil Appeals)	9		
Appellant or Applicant	9		
Respondent	9		
Appellant Jurisdiction (Criminal Appeals)	9		
Appellant or Applicant	9 9		
Respondent Courts	9 9		
High Court	9		
Federal Court	9		
Family Court	9		
Federal Circuit Court (FMC)	9		
Supreme Court	9		
District Court	10		
Magistrates Court	10		
Alternative Methods to Courts	10	Obiter Dictum (Dicta)	11
Ombudsmen	10	Judicial Techniques	11
Tribunals	10	Adopted	11
Alternative Dispute Resolution	10	Overruled	11
Case Law - Doctrine of Precedent	10	Reversed	11
State Decisis	10	Distinguished	11
Binding	11	Disapproved	11
Persuasive	11	Affirmed	11

Lecture 3: Law of Contract

Contract Law	11
6 Essential Elements of a Simple Contract	11
Classification of Contracts	11
Formal or Simple	11
Information	12
Express	12
Implied	12
Quasi-Contracts	12
Promise	12
Unilateral	12
Bilatera	12
Performance	12
Executed	12
Executory	12
Enforceability	12
Valid	12
Voidable	12
Unenforceable	12
Void	12
Illegal	12
Element 1- Agreement	12
Rules relating to OFFER	12
Invitation to treat	13
Tenders	13
Revocation of Offer	13
Option	13
Termination	13
Rules relating to ACCEPTANCE	14
Postal Acceptance Rule	14
Exceptions	14
Contracts and e-commerce	15
Electronic or Instantaneous Communication	15
Electronic Transactions Act	15
Element 2 - Intention	15
Social	15
Domestic	15
Voluntary	15
Non-Commercial Agreements	15
Domestic	15
Social	16
Voluntary	16
Commercial Agreements	16

Lecture 4: Law of Contract

Element 3 - Consideration	17
Promisor	17
Promise	17
Consideration	17
1. Consideration must be sufficient but not adequate	17
2. Consideration must not be illusionary	17
3. Consideration must be executed/executory not past	17
4. Exception to Past Consideration Rule	17
5. Consideration promise to refrain from legal action	17
6. Performing existing obligation is bad consideration	18
Practical Benefits Test	18
Formalities	18
Contracts Under Seal	18
Contracts required to be in writin	18
Promissory Estoppel	18
Element 4 - Capacity	18
Minors	19
Valid	20
Voidable	20
Void	20
Corporations	20
Bankrupts	20
Mentally Unsound/Intoxicated/Married Women	20
Element 5 - Consent (Genuine)	20
Types of Mistake	20
Common	20
Unilateral	21
Mutual	21
Non est factum	21
Misrepresentation	21
Fraudulent	22
Innocent	22
Negligent	22
Duress	23
Undue Influence	23
Unconscionable Conduct	23
Element 6 - Legality of Object	24
Contract affected by Statute	24
Contracts illegal at Common Law	24
Contracts void at common law but not illegal	24
Contracts in restraint of trade	24

Lecture 5: *Law of Contract*

Contents & Interpretation	25
Representation or Term	25
Express Terms	26
Collateral Contracts	26
Condition	26
Warrant	26
Innominate Term	26
Condition Precedent	27
Condition Subsequent	27
Parol Evidence Rule	27
Exclusion Clauses	27
1. Exemption Clause must form part of the contract	27
Signed Document	27
Unsigned Document	28
2. Interpretation of the Exclusion Clauses	28
Contra Proferentum Rule	28
Four Corners Rule	28
3. Exclusion clause must be limited by legislation	28
Online Contracting	28
Clickwrap Agreements	28
Browsewrap Agreements	28
Implied Terms	29
Termination	29
Performance	29
Agreement	29
Breach	30
Frustration	30
Remedies	30
Damages	30
Equitable Remedies	31
Specific Performance	32
Restitution	32
Statutes of Limitations	32

Lecture 6: *Australian Consumer Law*

Consumer Protection Law	32
Legislation applies to:	33
Regulation of the CCA	33
ACC new investigation & enforcement powers	33
Substantiation notices (ss219-222)	33
Infringement notices (Regs)	33
Public Warning Notices (s223)	33
Apply to court for:	34
Door to Door Sales & Telemarketing	34
Misleading & Deception Conduct s18 & 19	34
Objective test	35
Major Consumer Protection Provisions	35
Unconscionable Conduct	35
Consumers & businesses (s21)	35
Unfair Contract terms of consumer contracts (s23)	36
Unfair Contract terms of consumer contracts (s24-25)	36
False of Misleading Representation (s29)	36
Goods and Services (s29)	37
False or Misleading Country of Origin (ss255-257)	37
Other Prohibited Business Conduct	37
Manufacturers' Liability for Defective Goods	38
Consumer Guarantees	38
Remedies for non-compliance	38
Manufactures liability (s271)	39
National Product Safety Regime	39
CAA Enforcement & Remedies	39